EXPLORING THE ROLE OF PERPUSTAKAAN
SULTAN BADLISHAH TO INCULCATE
READING HABIT AMONG STUDENTS

BY

SITI FATIHAH BINTI YACOB
(2008757289)

FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA
KEDAH

APRIL 2011



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Alhamdulillah.......

Thanks to Allah S.W.T that give a good health, help and strength to me during
the time of made this research that is need high encouragement and commitment and

also lot of survey.

A special thank and much appreciated also deepest gratitude to my lecturer
MADAM NUR AZLINA BINTI AZMI who is gave me guidance and inspired during
completing this research. She is the person always gave motivate and patiently teach

and special rewards for her as the supervisor.

| would like to extent to my beloved parents especially to Mr. Yacob Bin
Muharam and Mrs. Robiah Binti Samat, my wonderfull siblings Azuana, Azurainee,

Mahfuzah and Amira without their blessing and supports | cannot achieve this moment
Unforgettable, my loyal trusty friends that always give undying supported through

the moment by completing this research. Lastly, A million of thank to all that involved

and | owe with all of you that gave full of commitment and supported.

Thank you very much and may Allah bless us...

SITI FATIHAH BINTI YACOB
25th April 2011



CONTENTS

AUTHENTICATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF DIAGRAMS

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of the chosen topic
1.2 The problem statement

1.3 Research question

1.4 Rational for the study

1.5 Significant of the study

1.6 Objectives of the study

1.7 Terminology

1.8 Scope

1.9 Limitation

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

vii

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction

2.2 The role of library
2.2.1 Collection
2.2.1 Environment
2.2.3 Activities

2.3 Conclusion

0 0O N ~N O OO N R

(o]

13
15
19



Chapter 3: Methodology

3.1 Research Design

3.11
3.1.2
3.13
3.1.4
3.15
3.1.6

Purpose of the study

Types of investigation

Extent of researcher interference
Study setting

Unit of analysis

Time horizon

3.2 Sampling

3.21

Population

3.3 Data collection

34 Operational definition of all variablesand terms

34.1
342
343

Collection
Environment

Activities

3.5 Data analysis plans

CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS

4.1 Introduction

4.2 Descriptive Statistics

421G

4.2.2 Independent Variable 1 (Collection)
4.2.3 Independent Variable 1(Environment)
4.2.4 Independent Variable 1 (Activities)

4.3 Discussion

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

eneral Information

Findings

5.1 Introduction

5.2 Conclusion

5.3 Recommendation

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
21
21
22
23
23
24
24
24

25
26
27
35
46
57
68

71
71
73



ABSTRACT

This study aims to study observe on the role of the Perpustakaan Sultan Badlishah
(PSB) inculcate the students interest on reading habit. The respondents of this study
focus on BIS students in UiTM, Kedah which consist of 245 students and average most
of their age around 19-26 years old. The problem statement has stated that when
nowadays there is a trend that students come to the library not to read the book but to
do that something else such as doing their work or make discussion among students. In
fact the reading interest and habits of Malaysians is very low hence there is the role of
library to inculcate reading habit among students. This study used research objective,
research question and literature review. There are three independent variables had been
discuss in this research which are collection, environment, and activities. For the
methods this study used questionnaires to collected data and the SPSS (Statistical
Package for the Social Science) to analyzed the data.

Keywords : Reading habit, PSB, inculcate, collection, environment, activities



	EXPLORING THE ROLE OF PERPUSTAKAAN SULTAN BADLISHAH TO INCULCATE READING HABIT AMONG STUDENTS
	AUTHENTICATION
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE CHOSEN TOPIC
	1.1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE COMPANY
	1.1.2 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY

	1.2 THE PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 RESEARCH QUESTION
	1.4 RATIONAL FOR THE STUDY
	1.5 SIGNIFICANT OF THE STUDY
	1.6 OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY
	1.7 TERMINOLOGY
	1.7.1 READING
	1.7.2 HABIT
	1.7.3 READING ATTITUDE
	1.7.4 LIBRARY SKILLS
	1.7.5 PROMOTION

	1.8 SCOPE
	1.9 LIMITATION

	CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.1.1 THE ROLE OF LIBRARY
	2.1.1.1 TRAINING APPROACH

	2.2.1 COLLECTION
	2.1.3 LIBRARY ENVIRONMENT
	2.1.4 ACTIVITIES IN THE LIBRARY
	2.1.4.1 PROMOTION
	2.1.4.2 MARKETING

	2.3 CONCLUSION


	CHAPTER 3 : METHODOLOGY
	3.1 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.1.1 PURPOSE OF THE STUDY
	3.1.2 TYPES OF INVESTIGATION
	3.1.3 EXTENT OF RESEARCHER INTERFERENCE
	3.1.4 STUDY SETTING
	3.1.5 UNIT OF ANALYSIS
	3.1.6 TIME HORIZON

	3.2 SAMPLING
	3.2.1 POPULATION

	3.3 DATA COLLECTION
	3.4 OPERATIONAL DEFINITION OF ALL VARIABLES AND TERMS
	3.4.1 COLLECTION
	3.4.2 ENVIRONMENT
	3.4.3 ACTIVITIES

	3.5 DATA ANALYSIS PLANS

	CHAPTER 4 : FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS
	4.2.1 GENERAL QUESTION
	4.2.1.1 GENDER
	4.2.1.2 AGE
	4.2.1.3 PROGRAM
	4.2.1.4 SEMESTER
	4.2.1.5 RESIDENTIAL
	4.2.1.6 STUDENTS GO TO PSB IN A WEEK
	4.2.1.7 STUDENTS PURPOSE GOING TO PSB
	4.2.1.8 BOOK BORROWED BY THE STUDENTS IN A MONTH
	4.2.1.9 TYPES OF SOURCES THAT STUDENTS OFTEN USED
	4.2.1.10 PSB FULLY PROVIDED THE SOURCES TO STUDENTS SEARCH THE INFORMATION

	4.2.2 COLLECTION (INDEPENDENT VARIABLE 1)
	4.2.2.1 PSB PROVIDES VARIOUS TYPES OF MATERIALS
	4.2.2.2 PSB PRESENTS NEW COLLECTION
	4.2.2.3 PSB COLLECTION ENOUGH FOR STUDENTS DO ASSIGNMENT
	A.2.2.4 PSB COLLECTION EASY TO ACCESS
	4.2.2.5 PSB COLLECTION IS GENERALLY TO USED BY THE STUDENTS
	4.2.2.6 PSB COLLECTION WAS UP-TO-DATE
	4.2.2.7 COLLECTION IN PSB CAN INCREASE STUDENT PREFERENCE
	4.2.2.8 STUDENTS NO DOUBT TOWARDS PSB COLLECTION
	4.2.2.9 PSB COLLECTION SUPPORT STUDENTS EDUCATIONAL PURPOSE
	4.2.2.10 STUDENTS SATISFIED TOWARD LIBRARY COLLECTION

	4.2.3 ENVIRONMENT (INDEPENDENT VARIABLE 2)
	4.2.3.1 PSB IS THE BEST LIBRARY
	4.2.3.2 STUDENTS FREQUENTLY COME TO PSB
	4.2.3.3 STUDENTS CAN SPENT MUCH TIME IN PSB
	4.2.3.4 STUDENTS COMFORTABLE WITH PSB ENVIRONMENT TO READING
	4 2.3.5 PSB PROVIDED GOOD ENVIRONMENTS FOR STUDENTS TO READ
	4.4.4.6 PSB LOCATION IS STRATEGIC TO ACCESSIBLE
	4.2.3.7 THE ENVIRONMENT IN PSB PERSUADES STUDENTS TO COME FREQUENTLY
	4.2.3.8 PSB INTERIOR DESIGN CAN ATTRACT STUDENT INTEREST TOWARD READING
	4.2.3.9 THE SURROUNDING OF PSB IS GOOD FOR READING
	4.2.3.10 SPACE PROVIDED IN PSB ENOUGH FOR GOOD READING ENVIRONMENT

	4.2.4 ACTIVITIES (INDEPENDENT VARIABLE 3) DESCRIPTIVE STATISTIC
	4.2.4.1 STUDENTS ALWAYS JOIN THE ACTIVITIES THAT LIBRARY ORGANIZES
	4.2.4.2 ACTIVITIES TRAINED STUDENTS
	4.2.4.3 PSB ALWAYS PROMOTE THE NEW SERVICES FOR STUDENTS
	4.2.4.4 LIBRARY STAFF ALWAYS PROMOTES THE NEW SERVICES
	4.2.4.5 STUDENTS ALWAYS ALERT WITH THE ACTIVITIES PSB ORGANIZE
	4.2.4.6 STAFF HELPS STUDENTS SEARCH INFORMATION ABOUT THE SERVICES
	4.2.4.7 Library staff organizes exhibition activities to promote
	4.2.4.8 STUDENTS ALWAYS KNOW THE PSB ACTIVITIES
	4.2.4.9 ACTIVITIES NEEDED TO ENCOURAGE STUDENTS COME TO LIBRARY
	4.2.4.10 PSB HAS DONE THE EFFECTIVE PROMOTION ACTIVITIES


	4.3 DISCUSSION OF FINDINGS

	CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 CONCLUSION
	5.2.1 COLLECTION
	5.2.2 ENVIRONMENT
	5.2.3 ACTIVITIES

	5.3 RECOMMENDATION
	5.3.1 COLLECTION
	5.3.2.1 ACCUMULATE THE COLLECTION

	5.3.2 ENVIRONMENT
	5.3.2.1 24 HOURS ROOM OR CARREL ROOM

	5.3.3 ACTIVITIES
	5.3.3.1 KELAB SAHABAT
	5.3.3.2 READING CAMPAIGN
	5.3.3.3 TRAINED STAFF



	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



