SULTAN BADLISHAH TO INCULCATE READING HABIT AMONG STUDENTS

BY

SITI FATIHAH BINTI YACOB (2008757289)

FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KEDAH

APRIL 2011

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Alhamdulillah.....

Thanks to Allah S.W.T that give a good health, help and strength to me during

the time of made this research that is need high encouragement and commitment and

also lot of survey.

A special thank and much appreciated also deepest gratitude to my lecturer

MADAM NUR AZLINA BINTI AZMI who is gave me guidance and inspired during

completing this research. She is the person always gave motivate and patiently teach

and special rewards for her as the supervisor.

I would like to extent to my beloved parents especially to Mr. Yacob Bin

Muharam and Mrs. Robiah Binti Samat, my wonderfull siblings Azuana, Azurainee,

Mahfuzah and Amira without their blessing and supports I cannot achieve this moment

Unforgettable, my loyal trusty friends that always give undying supported through

the moment by completing this research. Lastly, A million of thank to all that involved

and I owe with all of you that gave full of commitment and supported.

Thank you very much and may Allah bless us...

SITI FATIHAH BINTI YACOB

25th April 2011

11

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS	PAGE
AUTHENTICATION	i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
LIST OF TABLES	V
LIST OF DIAGRAMS	vii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	ix
ABSTRACT	x
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1Background of the chosen topic	1
1.2 The problem statement	4
1.3 Research question	6
1.4 Rational for the study	6
1.5 Significant of the study	6
1.6 Objectives of the study	7
1.7 Terminology	7
1.8 Scope	8
1.9 Limitation	8
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 Introduction	9
2.2 The role of library	
2.2.1 Collection	12
2.2.1 Environment	13
2.2.3 Activities	15
2.3 Conclusion	

Chap	ter 3: M	letnodology	
3.1 Research Design			
	3.1.1	Purpose of the study	20
	3.1.2	Types of investigation	20
	3.1.3	Extent of researcher interference	20
	3.1.4	Study setting	20
	3.1.5	Unit of analysis	20
	3.1.6	Time horizon	20
3.2	Samp	ling	21
	3.2.1	Population	21
3.3	Data o	collection	22
3.4 Operational definition of all variables and terms		23	
	3.4.1	Collection	23
	3.4.2	Environment	24
	3.4.3	Activities	24
3.5 Da	ata anal	ysis plans	24
CHAP	TER 4:	FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS	
4.1 Introduction		25	
4.2 Descriptive Statistics			26
4.2.1 General Information			27
4.2.2 Independent Variable 1 (Collection)			35
4.2.3 Independent Variable 1 (Environment)			46
	4.2.41	ndependent Variable 1 (Activities)	57
4.3 Di	scussio	n Findings	68
СНАР	TER 5:	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	
5.1 Int	troduction	on	71
5.2 Conclusion			71
5.3 Recommendation			73
REFE	RENCE	:S	
ADDE	NDICE		

ABSTRACT

This study aims to study observe on the role of the Perpustakaan Sultan Badlishah (PSB) inculcate the students interest on reading habit. The respondents of this study focus on BIS students in UiTM, Kedah which consist of 245 students and average most of their age around 19-26 years old. The problem statement has stated that when nowadays there is a trend that students come to the library not to read the book but to do that something else such as doing their work or make discussion among students. In fact the reading interest and habits of Malaysians is very low hence there is the role of library to inculcate reading habit among students. This study used research objective, research question and literature review. There are three independent variables had been discuss in this research which are collection, environment, and activities. For the methods this study used questionnaires to collected data and the SPSS (Statistical Package for the Social Science) to analyzed the data.

Keywords: Reading habit, PSB, inculcate, collection, environment, activities